
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 1 0 297 300 99.0%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 592 0 0 0 592 594 99.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,703 0 3 0 1,706 1,722 101.9%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 966 0 3 0 969 982 102.3%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 851 1 3 1 856 914 100.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,894 4 3 0 1,901 1,780 110.1%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 655 0 1 1 657 623 645

KCIW Assessment 63 0 1 0 64 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 718 0 2 1 721 713 104.3%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,007 0 1 0 1,008 1,022 102.1%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 976 0 4 0 980 1,006 99.8%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,241 0 2 0 1,243 1,256 101.4%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 693 0 13 0 706 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 419 0 3 0 422 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,112 0 16 0 1,128 1,052 107.2%1,052

Ross- Cash Center 175 0 0 0 175 175 175

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 25 0 0 0 25 25 25

Ross- Cash Center 200 0 0 0 200 200 100.0%200

Western KY Corr. Complex 400 0 6 0 406 419 442

WKCC Assessment Center 50 0 0 0 50 51 51

Western KY Corr. Complex 450 0 6 0 456 493 97.0%470

44

Male

2

Female

Total 12,057

921

11,136

12,057

103.4%

103.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,699

891

10,808

12,034

913

11,121

12,006 5

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,941 734 3,6751,643 773

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

130 698

817 4,094

280 2,113

CONTROLLED INTAKE 1,259

9 2 11

568

3,277

1,833

CLASS D-EXTENDED 105 693588

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,216 2,068 11,284

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 481 6 487

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,697 2,074 11,771

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 23,750 5 67 6 23,828

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  04/26/2016

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 04/26/2016  09:47

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


