KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PAGE: 1 of

PROCESSED: 04/26/2016 09:47

FOR: 04/26/2016

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters

				Ou	t To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al	Court		Other	To	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296	5	0		1	0		297	300	300	99.0%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	592		0		0	0		592	594	594	99.7%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,703	i l	0		3	0		1,706	1,674	1,722	101.9%
Green River Corr. Complex	966	,	0		3	0		969	947	982	102.3%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	851		1		3	1		856	849	914	100.8%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,894		4		3	0		1,901	1,727	1,780	110.1%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	655		0		1	1		657	623	645	
KCIW Assessment	63		0		1	0		64	68	68	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	718		0		2	1		721	691	713	104.3%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,007	,	0		1	0		1,008	987	1,022	102.1%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	976	,	0		4	0		980	982	1,006	99.8 %
Northpoint Training Center	1,241		0		2	0		1,243	1,226	1,256	101.4%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	693		0		13	0		706	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	419		0		3	0		422	422	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,112		0		16	0		1,128	1,052	1,052	107.2%
Ross- Cash Center	175		0		0	0		175	175	175	
Ross- Cash Assessment Center	25		0		0	0		25	25	25	
Ross- Cash Center	200		0		0	0		200	200	200	100.0%
Western KY Corr. Complex	400		0		6	0		406	419	442	
WKCC Assessment Center	50		0		0	0		50	51	51	
Western KY Corr. Complex	450		0		6	0		456	470	493	97.0%
FOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,006		5		44	2		12,057			
					Μ	ale		11,136	10,808	11,121	103.0%
					F	male		921	891	913	103.4%
					T	otal		12,057	11,699	12,034	
	COMM	IUNITY SE		S PROG							
		PV	NC		CD		ALE	FEMAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	1,259	1,	1,643		73	2,941		34 3,675			
PENDING							568		30 698		
CLASS D PROGRAM						_			17 4,094		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM CLASS D-EXTENDED									80 2,113 05 693		
OTHER TOTAL JAIL POPULATION							9,216	2,0	2 11 68 11,284		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES							<u>9,216</u> 2,0 481		6 11,284 6 487		
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES							9,697 2,07				

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	23,750	5	67	6	23,828		

1